THOSE WHO WERE DECEASED WHEN
AN ALLEGATION WAS MADE AGAINST THEM

This list includes clergy who were already deceased when an allegation of child sexual abuse was
made against them. The fact that their name appears on this list does not indicate that the
allegation was credible.
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NAME

Brueckner, John
Coyle, Paul
Demblowski, Charles
Demsher, Ferdinand
Donabedian, Henry ).
Ganter, Joseph

Huber, John

Joyce, Edward

Koryak, Francis
Kurutz, George
Lewandowski, Casimir
Lukasik, John
McCashin, William
McMahon, John

O’Connell, Lawrence
O'Brien, William
Parme, George

Pindel, Paul E.

Ricards, Edward
Romero, Michael

Romero, Oswald

Schultz, Raymond

Stancelewski, Vincent
Stebler, Lawrence
Stewart, James

Suran, Andrew

Thomas, Charles A.

YEAR OF

YEAR OF

ORDINATION | DEATH

1940
1937
1943
1946
1937
1922

1968

1940

1961
1944
1945
1953
1915
1940

1930

1942

1948

1951

1927
1977

1950

1947

1918
1963
1924

1933
1935

1960
1991
1989
1983
1966
1965

1998

1969

1990
1977
1978
1981
1967
1993

1986

1992

2002

1991

1958
2000

1997

1999

1964
1997
1952

1971

1967

REPORTED TO GRAND JURY
DA’S OFFICE REPORT PAGE #
OR BATES #
2016 Page 598
*%
2004 Bates# GC-925
2016 (2); 2015 Page 637
2016
2009 Bates# GC-859
Page 667
2009 Bates# GC-845
Page 670
2002 Bates# GC-933
2009 Bates# GC-858
*%*
2016 Page 697
*%*
2004 Bates# GC-914
2004 Bates# GC-905
Page 717
2004 (2) Bates# GC-896,
901, 914
*%*
*%*
Bates# GC-763,
2011; 2012 765, 796
2004 Bates# GC-921
2014 Page 743
Page 745
2006 Bates# GC-882
2010 Page 749
Bates# GC-829
2002 Bates# GC-944
2006 Bates# GC-884
*%
2004 Bates# GC-896,

914

*%*



THOSE WHO WERE DECEASED WHEN
AN ALLEGATION WAS MADE AGAINST THEM

NAME YEAR OF YEAR OF REPORTED TO RE::II!\ITD:::EY#
ORDINATION | DEATH DA’S OFFICE OR BATES #
. . Page 784
28 Wichmanowski, Joseph 1944 1977 2004 Bates# GC-908
29 Zolnierzak, Stanislaus 1936 1998 2003 Bates# GC-931

*A Bates # was assigned to each document submitted to the Grand Jury.

**Represents post-mortem allegations. The Diocese of Pittsburgh began reporting post-mortem
allegations in 2002.



