

THOSE WHO WERE DECEASED WHEN AN ALLEGATION WAS MADE AGAINST THEM

This list includes clergy who were already deceased when an allegation of child sexual abuse was made against them. The fact that their name appears on this list does not indicate that the allegation was credible.

	NAME	YEAR OF ORDINATION	YEAR OF DEATH	REPORTED TO DA'S OFFICE	GRAND JURY REPORT PAGE # OR BATES #
1	Brueckner, John	1940	1960	2016	Page 598
2	Coyle, Paul	1937	1991	**	
3	Demblowski, Charles	1943	1989	2004	Bates# GC-925
4	Demsher, Ferdinand	1946	1983	2016 (2); 2015	Page 637
5	Donabedian, Henry J.	1937	1966	2016	
6	Ganter, Joseph	1922	1965	2009	Bates# GC-859
7	Huber, John	1968	1998	2009	Page 667 Bates# GC-845
8	Joyce, Edward	1940	1969	2002	Page 670 Bates# GC-933
9	Koryak, Francis	1961	1990	2009	Bates# GC-858
10	Kurutz, George	1944	1977	**	
11	Lewandowski, Casimir	1945	1978	2016	Page 697
12	Lukasik, John	1953	1981	**	
13	McCashin, William	1915	1967	2004	Bates# GC-914
14	McMahon, John	1940	1993	2004	Bates# GC-905
15	O'Connell, Lawrence	1930	1986	2004 (2)	Page 717 Bates# GC-896, 901, 914
16	O'Brien, William	1942	1992	**	
17	Parme, George	1948	2002	**	
18	Pindel, Paul E.	1951	1991	2011; 2012	Bates# GC-763, 765, 796
19	Ricards, Edward	1927	1958	2004	Bates# GC-921
20	Romero, Michael	1977	2000	2014	Page 743
21	Romero, Oswald	1950	1997	2006	Page 745 Bates# GC-882
22	Schultz, Raymond	1947	1999	2010	Page 749 Bates# GC-829
23	Stancelewski, Vincent	1918	1964	2002	Bates# GC-944
24	Stebler, Lawrence	1963	1997	2006	Bates# GC-884
25	Stewart, James	1924	1952	**	
26	Suran, Andrew	1933	1971	2004	Bates# GC-896, 914
27	Thomas, Charles A.	1935	1967	**	



THOSE WHO WERE DECEASED WHEN AN ALLEGATION WAS MADE AGAINST THEM

	NAME	YEAR OF ORDINATION	YEAR OF DEATH	REPORTED TO DA'S OFFICE	GRAND JURY REPORT PAGE # OR BATES #
28	Wichmanowski, Joseph	1944	1977	2004	<u>Page 784</u> Bates# GC-908
29	Zolnierzak, Stanislaus	1936	1998	2003	Bates# GC-931

^{*}A Bates # was assigned to each document submitted to the Grand Jury.

^{**}Represents post-mortem allegations. The Diocese of Pittsburgh began reporting post-mortem allegations in 2002.